Energizing Our Worldhammondpowersolutions.com
ENCAPSULATED
TRANSFORMERS FOR
COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
2 hammondpowersolutions.comData Subject to Change Without Notice
For commercial applications where airborne contaminants are
present, HPS general-purpose encapsulated transformers offer a

2Type 4 enclosure is also Type 12.
3Units with primary voltage code "G" come standard as 50/60Hz.
Single Phase Part Number Guide
Example
Three Phase Part Number Guide
Example
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
6 hammondpowersolutions.comData Subject to Change Without Notice
Aluminum Single Phase, Type 3R Enclosure
SELECTION TABLES
120X240 PRIMARY VOLTAGE  120/240 SECONDARY VOLTAGE 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Overall Dimensions*
- Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W -Wall
F -Floor
Wiring
DiagramA B C
0.05 C1FC05EE* NQ0 3.69 [93.73] 5.06 [128.53] 7.19 [182.63] 7.0 [3.2] W SCD 1F
0.10 C1FC10EE* NQ0 3.69 [93.73] 5.06 [128.53] 7.19 [182.63] 7.0 [3.2] W SCD 1F
0.15 C1FC15EE* NQ0 3.69 [93.73] 5.06 [128.53] 7.19 [182.63] 8.0 [3.6] W SCD 1F
0.25 C1FC25EE* NQ0 3.69 [93.73] 5.06 [128.53] 7.19 [182.63] 9.0 [4.1] W SCD 1F
0.35 C1FC35EE* NQ1 4.31 [109.48] 5.56 [141.23] 7.19 [182.63] 15.0 [6.8] W SCD 1F
0.50 C1FC50EE* NQ1 4.31 [109.48] 5.56 [141.23] 7.19 [182.63] 16.0 [7.2] W SCD 1F
0.75 C1FC75EES* NQ2 5.06 [128.53] 4.56 [115.83] 9.30 [236.22] 23.0 [10.4] W SCD 1F
1 C1F1C0EES* NQ3 5.88 [149.36] 5.19 [131.83] 10.56 [268.23] 24.0 [10.8] W SCD 1F
1.5 C1F1C5EES* NQ3 5.88 [149.36] 5.19 [131.83] 10.56 [268.23] 33.0 [14.9] W SCD 1F
2 C1F002EES* NQ4 7.06 [179.33] 6.25 [158.75] 11.75 [298.45] 42.0 [18.9] W SCD 1F
3 C1F003EES* NQ4 7.06 [179.33] 6.25 [158.75] 11.75 [298.45] 55.0 [24.8] W SCD 1F
5 C1F005EES NQ5 10.00 [254.00] 7.75 [196.85] 17.25 [438.15] 96.0 [43.2] W SCD 1F
7.5 C1F007EES NQ6A 12.25 [311.15] 9.25 [234.95] 17.63 [447.81] 148 [67] W SCD 2F
10 C1F010EES NQ6 12.25 [311.15] 9.25 [234.95] 20.88 [530.36] 178 [80] W SCD 2F
* Copper wound unit
208X416 PRIMARY VOLTAGE  120/240 SECONDARY VOLTAGE 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Overall Dimensions*
- Inches [mm]
Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W -Wall
F -Floor
Wiring
DiagramA B C
0.05 C1FC05GE* NQ0 3.69 [93.73] 5.06 [128.53] 7.19 [182.63] 7.0 [3.2] W SCD 1F
0.10 C1FC10GE* NQ0 3.69 [93.73] 5.06 [128.53] 7.19 [182.63] 7.0 [3.2] W SCD 1F
0.15 C1FC15GE* NQ0 3.69 [93.73] 5.06 [128.53] 7.19 [182.63] 8.0 [3.6] W SCD 1F
0.25 C1FC25GE* NQ0 3.69 [93.73] 5.06 [128.53] 7.19 [182.63] 9.0 [4.1] W SCD 1F
0.35 C1FC35GE* NQ1 4.31 [109.48] 5.56 [141.23] 7.19 [182.63] 15.0 [6.8] W SCD 1F
0.50 C1FC50GE* NQ1 4.31 [109.48] 5.56 [141.23] 7.19 [182.63] 16.0 [7.2] W SCD 1F
0.75 C1FC75GES* NQ2 5.06 [128.53] 4.56 [115.83] 9.30 [236.22] 23.0 [10.4] W SCD 1F
1 C1F1C0GES* NQ3 5.88 [149.36] 5.19 [131.83] 10.56 [268.23] 24.0 [10.8] W SCD 1F
1.5 C1F1C5GES* NQ3 5.88 [149.36] 5.19 [131.83] 10.56 [268.23] 33.0 [14.9] W SCD 1F
2 C1F002GES* NQ4 7.06 [179.33] 6.25 [158.75] 11.75 [298.45] 42.0 [18.9] W SCD 1F
3 C1F003GES* NQ4 7.06 [179.33] 6.25 [158.75] 11.75 [298.45] 55.0 [24.8] W SCD 1F